
Thursday, September 28LONZZA\ Aucktano
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Saying It With Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. R. God-
frey
10.20 For My Lady: FamousComedians
10.45 A.C.E. Talk: ‘PreventingFood Waste"
42. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 pD.m., LONDON NEWS) ’
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.39 Classical music
3.30 A Musical Commentary
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
6.45* Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music, continued
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 Winter Course Talk: "Some
Observations on Maori Customs(4): Maori Canoe Chants," by
Olga Adams, M.Sc., Lecturer in
"Science at Auckland Teachers’
Training College
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Gentleman Rider"
7.45 What the American Com-
méentators oe8.0 "Blind Man’s House"
8.25 Tommy Handley’s Half-hour: "It?s That Man Again!"8.57 Station notices
9. 2 Newsree| and War Review
8.25 Studio Concert by a Bandof the Military Forces,"Baa, Baa, Black sheep" (Ewan
Campbell), "Pomp and Circum-
Stance" (Sir Edward Elgar),"Shylock" (Thos. Lear), "St.Leonards" (HH, Hiles, arr.
Wynne Smith), "Invincible" (S,
Cope)
9.32 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Dance music, recorded
10.15 Repetition of Talks from
the Bovs Overseas
10.45 Harry James Show (U.S.A.
programme )
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN7 > AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. GO After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:Murdoch (piano), Sammons
(violin) and Sharpe (’cello),Trio in C Minor, Op, 66 (Men-deissohn)
8.33 Alexandra Trianti (s0-prano)
8.41 Pro Arte Quartet,|in C Major, Op, .20, No, 2
(Haydn) ®
9. C Classical Recitals10.0 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10.30 Close down

(| AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m,

=Bee a.m, News: First Call:12.0.5.18 p.m. News; A.E.S.
Matinee: Village Store: Down-
beat
5.45 Spotlight Bands
7 0-7.0 Dunninger: Music Hal)0-98.15 Waltz Time: Cali-
Melodies; Classical Cor-

ner
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

QV", WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
Songs of Yesterday and To-

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 .Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Talk by Major F. H. Lampen10.2810 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: Makers ofMelody: Harry Thacker Bur-
leigh, U.S.A,
12.0 Lunch music (129.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)*
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical Hour
3.0 Celebrity Artists
3.28 10 3.30 Time signals

|3.30 Music While You Work4.0 ‘Recollections of.Geoffrey
Hamlyn"4.15 Variety4.45-65.15 Children’s session:"Carpet Making’5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON-DON NE )7. O Victoty Parade7.16 Book Review
7.28107.30 Time signits7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: Sweet Musicand a Few Laughs7.45 What the American Com-
mentators

weg8. 0 Newton Ross and His Sym-phony Moderne with June Westand Frank Robbins (A StudioPresentation)
8.20 Gems from Musical Comedy8.29 "Hometown Variety’:Entertainment from the Studlo
by N.Z. Artists
9. 2 Newsreel and War Review9.30 New Zealand News forthe New Zealand Forces inthe Pacific Islands
9.40 Owen Jensen (pianist)Sonata No. 2 (Hindemith), Pre-ludes, Op. 34, Nos. 4; 2, 5, 44,24 (Schostakovich)
(A Studio Recital)
9.65 Felix Weingartner and Or-
chestra de la Societe des Con-certs du Conservatoire, Paris,*"Alicina’ Dream Music and Bal-let Music (Handel)
10.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over:
£eas
17, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNaC Saree)
. Op.m. Variety
. © Dinner music
O After dinner music
0 CHAMBER MUSIC:Griller Quartet, String Quartet!in G Major, No, 1 (Arnold Bax)8.30 Feodor Chaliapin (bass)
8.34 Frederick Grinke and
David Martin (violins) andWatson Forbes (viola), Terzettofor Two Violins and Viola, Op.
74 (Dvorak)
8.54 Arthur Rubinstein (pla-nist), "Sevilla" (Albeniz)9.0 Male Voice Harmony
9.15 Music of the People: ‘The
Story of Woody Guthrie"9.30 "The Fat Field Marshal"9.35 Variety
10. O Light Concert
411. 0 Close down

WELLINGTON
990 kc. 303 m.

7. Op.m, Contact!
7.20 "Pride and Prejudice"
7.33 Let’s Have a Chorus!7.45 Favourite Dance: Bands8.5 "Moods"
8.40 ‘Dad and Dave" z

9,2 Let’s Have a Laugh!9.17 Take Your Choice!
9.30 "Lost Empire"9.55 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10. 0 Close down

S\/(53 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
7. Op.m. Victory Parade
7.15 Recorded music
8. 0 Recorded Concert10.0 Close down

:

WAH E.4 aem.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8. O Morning Star
9.15 Talk: "Suzy Jones, Ameri-
can," prepared by Louise Clark
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

12.0 Lunch musfe (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session5.0 To Town on Two Pianos:Arthur Young and. ReginaldForsythe
5.45 "The Golden Boomerang"
6. 0 ‘Fireside Memories"
6.15 LONDON NEWS "

6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 Victory Parade7.18 After dinner music
7.30 Eric Coates and SymphonyOrchestra, "Cinderella," "By theSleepy Lagoon" (Coates)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0
8.24
tet in D Minor

"Paul Clifford"
The Busch Quartet, Quar-(Schubert)

9. 2 Newsreel and War Review9.25 © Interlude9.33 Play: "Never Tell Parentsthe Truth," featuring HenryAinley
10. 0 Ciose down

2N7IN) NELSON920 kc, 327 m,
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.16 Miscellaneous light music7.30 Travellers’

iL
ogad "JeanBatten Flew"
"bet feature)8.0 Chamber usic: The ProArte Quartet and Anthony Pin!(cello), Quintet in C Major(Schubert)

5 "I Live Again’
9.30 Dance music"Close down

raz GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.
7. Op.m Victory Parade7.16 All That Glitters7.30 Irish and Scottish pro-gramme8.0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.46 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "Pride andPrejudice"
0.30 Pevotional Service
Famous Orchestras

12. O Lunch. music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) ,1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Music While You Work2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "PreventingFood Waste"45 Some Humour
O Classical Hour
O Modern Variety
30 Voices in Harmony45 Children’s session45 pbinner music (6.15. LON.
WS)6.30 Dinner music, continued7..0 Victory Parade

7.165 Lincoln College Talk:"Pasture Management for Seed
Production," by J. W. Calder7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.46 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 Search for a Playwright:"The Scroll of Buddha"8.24 Albert W. Ketelbey andhis Concert Orchestra,
"Gallantry" (Ketelbey)8.28" "Transatlantic Call: Peopleto People: Welsh Lidice" (BBC
programme)8.58 Station notices
9. 2 Newsreel and War Review

_ 9,30 Downbeat, featuring TedLewis (U.3.A, programme) ,10.10 Personal Album, featur:
ing Carol Bruce (U.S.A. pro-gramme)

|10.45 Dance music
10.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 Dance music
11, 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL CHRISTCHURC1200 ke. 250 m.
5. Op.m. Early evening music
6. 0 Concert time
7, 0 After dinner music8.0 Scottish Mixture
8.30 Musical Comedy
9. 0 For the Balietomane
9.30 "Life of Cleopatra’
9.45 Convivial Moments
10. 0 Reverie
10.39 Close down

LSzaiky Skeyuours
7. 0. 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9.0 Morning music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10, 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.45 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session3.0 Classical Programme8.30 Reserved
3.45 Variety Revue415 Keyboard Ramblings
4.30 Hits from the Talkies
5. 0 For the Children
5.45 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Bollington at the Console6.45 Addington Market Report7. O Victory Parade7.15 "The Red Streak"
7.30 The Four Clubmen (BBCproduction)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Boston Symphony Orchestra
(Koussevitzky), Symphony No.
4 in E Minor (Brahms) (U.S.A.
programme)
Songs of Scotland9. 2 Newsreel and -War Review9.30 "We Still Fly On" (BBCproduction)10. 0 Close down

GINZ/\ SUNEDIN
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London.News '

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work10. O Health in the Home: "Child
Delinquency," prepared by theHealth Department
10.20 Devotional Service
_-_ For My Lady: "Under One"J ag’"’12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)or

1.30 Educational session2.0 Singers and Strings2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 Musical: Comedy3.30 Classical music4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session4.50 "Round the World withFather Time: "Hansel andGretel"
5.45 inner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Victory Parade7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:~ Stokowski and Philadelphia Or-chestra, Passacaglia in € Minor
(Bach)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Ormandy and Philadephia~ Orchestra,"Les Preludes" Symphonie Poem(Liszt)
8.16 From the Studio: DorothyL. Sligo (soprano),"The Lorelei," "Thou Art Like
a Tender Flower’? (Liszt),"Whither? (Schubert)8.26 Clifford Curzon (piano),With the Queen’s Hal) Orchestra,The "Wanderer" Fantasia for
Piano and Orchestra (Schubert-
Liszt)

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-,
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission.


